UNIVERSITY OF NORTH BENGAL

ACCREDITED BY NAAC WITH GRADE B++

Shankari Chakraborty Asstt. Controller of Examinations





P.O.: North Bengal University, Raja Rammohunpur,

Dist.: Darjeeling,
West Bengal, India,
Pin: 734 013.



26°42'34.2"N, 88°21'14.0"E Phone: +91-9641277170 Website: www.exam.nbu.ac.in

Ref. No.: 591/C/CE-2023 Date: 28.11.2023

MOST URGENT

NOTIFICATION

The U. G. 1st, 3rd & 5th Semester Examination, 2023 (under CBCS) and 1st Semester Examinations, 2023 (under FYUGP) will commence on and from **1st December**, **2023**. The students who could not fill-in the examination forms to appear in the U. G. 1st, 3rd & 5th Semester Examination, 2023 (under CBCS) and 1st Semester Examinations (under FYUGP), those students may fill-in the examination forms to appear in the aforementioned examinations from **28th November**, **2023 4:00 p.m.** to **29th November**, **2023 5:00 p.m.** in online mode at *nbuexams.net* by inserting Registration Number.

Students are to deposit examination fees with a late fine of ₹ 200/- (Rupees Two Hundred only) using Debit Card / Credit Card only. They are requested not to make payment using Internet Banking and UPI.

Kindly circulate the information among the students widely.

The ACSR will be uploaded on 30th November, 2023 in view of giving additional dates for filling in of examination forms.

Sd/-

Asstt. Controller of Examinations

Copy to: 1) **The Principals**, all Colleges affiliated to the University of North Bengal.

- 2) **The Head**, Department of **Anthropology**, **Tea Science & Geology**, University of North Bengal for necessary action.
- 3) The OSD, Centre for Innovative Studies (CIS), University of North Bengal.
- 4) Finance Officer (Officiating), University of North Bengal.

Asstt. Controller of Examinations





